**COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY** 



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

## Ref. No.: F86.V2/REG/1765-21

Date: 24.12.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation to our earlier notification, vide Ref. No.: F86.V2/REG/1551-19, dated 11.09.2019, it is hereby notified for general information to all concerned that, the working Research Scholars (NON-NET / NET-LS/ UGC-JRF / UGC-SRF / CSIR-JRF/ CSIR-SRF) (those who are enjoying their fellowship) of this University are requested to submit a mandatory Declaration to the Office of the Undersigned stating that "He/She is not engaged or He/She shall not engage himself/herself in any other activities/profession except research works" within 05.01.2022.

Further, all the working **Research Scholars (UGC-JRF/SRF)** (those who are enjoying their *fellowship*) are requested to submit their **HRA Declaration and other related documents** to the Office of the Undersigned by the 1<sup>st</sup> week of every month, with countersigned by the respective **Head of the Department**.



## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- **3**. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Head with all Faculty Members, All the Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 7. Guard File.

